

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4973/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2010 in CRLM No.
44415/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VISHWA BANDHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The provisional
bail granted by the Court's Order dated 07.07.2010 is hereby
confirmed.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master